HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

		  (Note 1)	 (Note 2)	 (Note 3)	 (Note 4)	 (Note 5)		  (Note 6)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment	 148,956						   148,956		  148,956

Prepaid land lease payments	 20,261						   20,261		  20,261

Goodwill	 61,646						   61,646		  61,646

Other intangible assets	 7,570						   7,570		  7,570

Interests in associates	 82,178				   1,719,900		  1,802,078		  1,802,078

Interests in jointly controlled

  entities	 4,065						   4,065		  4,065

Other debtors – non-current

  portion	 153,211						   153,211		  153,211

	 477,887	 –	 –	 –	 1,719,900	 –	 2,197,787	 –	 2,197,787

173

APPENDIX VIII	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP (INCLUSIVE OF

ITS INTEREST IN LEGENDARY EAST)

							   The 		  The
							   Enlarged		  Enlarged
							   Group		  Group
							   before		  after
	 The						   distribution	 Pro forma	 distribution
	 Group	 Pro forma adjustments		  in specie	 adjustment	 in specie
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000
		  (Note 1)	 (Note 2)	 (Note 3)	 (Note 4)	 (Note 5)		  (Note 6)

CURRENT ASSETS
Prepaid land lease payments	 575						   575		  575
Amounts due from customers for
  contract works	 258,350						   258,350		  258,350
Trade and other debtors, deposits
  and prepayments	 1,371,647			   126,845			   1,498,492		  1,498,492
Amounts due from related
  companies	 54,373						   54,373		  54,373
Amounts due from associates	 43,760						   43,760		  43,760
Amounts due from jointly
  controlled entities	 22,956						   22,956		  22,956
Amounts due from fellow
  subsidiaries	 126,845			   (126,845)			   –		  –
Loan to a related company	 8,148						   8,148		  8,148
Pledged bank deposits	 75,026						   75,026		  75,026
Short term bank deposits	 177,513						   177,513		  177,513
Bank balances and cash	 154,568		  1,886,138		  (1,719,900)	 (151,739)	 169,067		  169,067

	 2,293,761	 –	 1,886,138	 –	 (1,719,900)	 (151,739)	 2,308,260	 –	 2,308,260

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Amounts due to customers for
  contract works	 947,938						   947,938		  947,938
Trade and other creditors and
  accrued expenses	 848,426						   848,426		  848,426
Amounts due to related companies	 131						   131		  131
Amounts due to associates	 57,557						   57,557		  57,557
Amount due to a jointly controlled
  entity	 45,000						   45,000		  45,000
Amounts due to non-controlling
  interests	 61						   61		  61
Other financial liability	 –		  1,100				   1,100		  1,100
Taxation payable	 14,344						   14,344		  14,344
Bank borrowings – due within
  one year	 244,667						   244,667		  244,667

	 2,158,124	 –	 1,100	 –	 –	 –	 2,159,224	 –	 2,159,224

NET CURRENT ASSETS	 135,637	 –	 1,885,038	 –	 (1,719,900)	 (151,739)	 149,036	 –	 149,036

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
  CURRENT LIABILITIES	 613,524	 –	 1,885,038	 –	 –	 (151,739)	 2,346,823	 –	 2,346,823

174

APPENDIX VIII	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP (INCLUSIVE OF

ITS INTEREST IN LEGENDARY EAST)

							   The		  The
							   Enlarged		  Enlarged
							   Group		  Group
							   before		  after
	 The						   distribution	 Pro forma	 distribution
	 Group	 Pro forma adjustments		  in specie	 adjustment	 in specie
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

		  (Note 1)	 (Note 2)	 (Note 3)	 (Note 4)	 (Note 5)		  (Note 6)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITY

Bank borrowings – due after one year	 9,203						   9,203		  9,203

	 604,321	 –	 1,885,038	 –	 –	 (151,739)	 2,337,620	 –	 2,337,620

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Share capital	 303,477	 (182,086)	 620,000				   741,391		  741,391

Reserves	 301,916	 182,086	 1,265,038			   (151,739)	 1,597,301	 (296,643)	 1,300,658

Equity attributable to owners

  of the Company	 605,393	 –	 1,885,038	 –	 –	 (151,739)	 2,338,692	 (296,643)	 2,042,049

Non-controlling interests	 (1,072)						   (1,072)	 296,643	 295,571

TOTAL EQUITY	 604,321	 –	 1,885,038	 –	 –	 (151,739)	 2,337,620	 –	 2,337,620

175

APPENDIX VIII	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP (INCLUSIVE OF

ITS INTEREST IN LEGENDARY EAST)

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Enlarged Group

	 The		  The
	 Enlarged		  Enlarged
	   Group		  Group
	 before		  after
	 distribution	 Pro forma	 distribution
	 in specie	 adjustment	 in specie
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

		  (Note 7)

Turnover	 4,333,791		  4,333,791

Cost of sales	 (4,141,601)		  (4,141,601)

Gross profit	 192,190	 –	 192,190

Other income	 12,889		  12,889

Administrative expenses	 (155,611)		  (155,611)

Finance costs	 (10,076)		  (10,076)

Impairment loss recognised in respect of

  goodwill	 (74)		  (74)

Share of results of associates	 (552)		  (552)

Share of results of jointly controlled entities	 2,892		  2,892

Profit before tax	 41,658	 –	 41,658

Income tax expense	 (7,895)		  (7,895)

Profit for the year	 33,763	 –	 33,763

Profit for the year attributable to:

  Owners of the Company	 30,083	 (14,741)	 15,342

  Non-controlling interests	 3,680	 14,741	 18,421

	 33,763	 –	 33,763

176

APPENDIX VIII	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP (INCLUSIVE OF

ITS INTEREST IN LEGENDARY EAST)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the Enlarged Group

					   The
					   Enlarged
	 The Group	 Pro forma adjustments		  Group
		  HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

		  (Note 2)	 (Note 4)	 (Note 5)

NET CASH FROM

  OPERATING ACTIVITIES	 212,377				   212,377

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Additions to property, plant

  and equipment	 (99,158)				   (99,158)

Refundable deposits paid

  for potential projects	 (50,000)				   (50,000)

Increase in pledged bank deposits	 (43,457)				   (43,457)

Increase in loan to a related

  company	 (10,500)				   (10,500)

Acquisition of interest in

  an associate	 –		  (1,719,900)		  (1,719,900)

Additional contribution to

  an associate	 (9,300)				   (9,300)

Contribution to a jointly

  controlled entity	 (4,600)				   (4,600)

Repayment of other loans receivable	 62,500				   62,500

Refundable deposits refunded

  for potential projects	 25,000				   25,000

Repayment of loans to related

  companies	 17,352				   17,352

Interest received	 6,336				   6,336

Proceeds from disposal of

  available-for-sale investments	 437				   437

Proceeds from disposal of

  property, plant and equipment	 335				   335

Acquisition of subsidiaries,

  net of cash and cash

  equivalents acquired	 234				   234

Dividends received from associates	 81				   81

NET CASH USED IN

  INVESTING ACTIVITIES	 (104,740)	 –	 (1,719,900)	 –	 (1,824,640)

177

APPENDIX VIII	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP (INCLUSIVE OF

ITS INTEREST IN LEGENDARY EAST)

					   The
					   Enlarged
	 The Group	 Pro forma adjustments		  Group
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

		  (Note 2)	 (Note 4)	 (Note 5)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Repayment of bank loans	 (303,499)				   (303,499)

Contribution repaid to

  non-controlling interests	 (19,508)				   (19,508)

Interest paid	 (8,855)				   (8,855)

Dividends paid	 (9,137)			   (151,739)	 (160,876)

New bank loans raised	 226,022				   226,022

Advance from a jointly

  controlled entity	 45,000				   45,000

Proceeds from issue of shares	 –	 2,015,000			   2,015,000

Share issue expenses	 –	 (128,862)			   (128,862)

NET CASH (USED IN) FROM

  FINANCING ACTIVITIES	 (69,977)	 1,886,138	 –	 (151,739)	 1,664,422

NET INCREASE (DECREASE)

  IN CASH AND CASH

  EQUIVALENTS	 37,660	 1,886,138	 (1,719,900)	 (151,739)	 52,159

EFFECT OF FOREIGN

  EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES	 3,405				   3,405

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

  AT BEGINNING OF THE YEAR	 291,016				   291,016

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

  AT END OF THE YEAR	 332,081	 1,886,138	 (1,719,900)	 (151,739)	 346,580

ANALYSIS OF THE BALANCES

  OF CASH AND CASH

  EQUIVALENTS

Short term bank deposits	 177,513				   177,513

Bank balances and cash	 154,568	 1,886,138	 (1,719,900)	 (151,739)	 169,067

	 332,081	 1,886,138	 (1,719,900)	 (151,739)	 346,580

178

APPENDIX VIII	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP (INCLUSIVE OF

ITS INTEREST IN LEGENDARY EAST)

Notes:

For the purpose of the presentation of the unaudited pro forma financial information, conversion of US$ into HK$ is calculated at the
rate of US$1.0 = HK$7.8.

1.	 These adjustments represent the proposed reduction of issued share capital of the Company from approximately
HK$303,477,000 comprising 606,954,322 shares of HK$0.5 each to approximately HK$121,391,000 comprising
606,954,322 shares of HK$0.2 each.

2.	 These adjustments represent (i) the net proceeds from the proposed allotment of 3,100,000,000 Placing Shares at HK$0.65